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Disclaimer :
The maps and data available for access at this website are
provided "as is" without warranty or any representation
of  accuracy, timeliness or completeness.  The burden for 
determining accuracy, completeness, timeliness, merchantability
and fitness for or the appropriateness for use rests solely on the
user accessing this information.  The City of  Ballwin makes no
warranties, expressed or implied, as to the use of  the maps and
data available for access.  There are no implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.  The use
acknowledges and accepts all inherent limitations of  the maps
and data, including the fact that the maps and data are dynamic
and in a constant state of  maintenance, correction and revision.
The maps and associated data do not represent a survey. No
liability is assumed for the accuracy of  the data delineated on
any map, either expressed or implied.
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BALLWIN LANDMARKS
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SANITATION DISTRICTS

KIRKWOOD G.I.S.  2011 SEP 22

COURTWAY PL
COVENANT PLACE CT
COVENTRY FARM DR
COVERT CT
CRACKELWOOD DR
CRESTLAND DR
CROSS HILL CT
CROWN PARK CT
CROWSNEST DR
CYPRESS TRACE CT
CYPRESS TRACE DR
DALE CT
DAVID HARRISON LN
DEBULA DR
DEER MEADOWS CT
DEL EBRO DR
DELRAY CIR
DENBIGH TER
DENNISON DR
DEVON CT
DICKENS FARM LN
DOGWOOD HILLS CT
DOWN HILL DR
DOWNALL GREEN DR
DUTCH MILL DR
EAGLE CHASE CT
EAGLES GLEN CT
EAGLES LANDING CT
ECHO HILL CT
ECHO HILL DR
ELM ST
ELMCREST DR
ESSEN LN
ESSEX MILL DR
FAIRVIEW CT
FAIRWAY LAKE CT
FAIRWOOD FOREST CT
FALMOUTH DR
FAR HILL DR
FAWN MEADOWS DR
FIELDSTONE LN
FIVE MEADOWS LN
FLESHER DR
FOREST CLUB DR
FOREST LEAF DR
FOREST VALLEY DR
FOREST VILLAGE DR
FOX BRIAR LN
FOX DEN DR
FOX HOLLOW WOODS DR
FOX VILLAGE CT
GANAHL DR
GARDENLEAF CT
GARDENWAY DR
GATEFORD DR
GATEFORD RIDGE CT
GATEHALL LN
GEREMMA CT
GEREMMA DR
GILLA CT
GILLA DR
GILLHAM CT
GLENMEADOW DR
GLENN DR
GOLDWOOD DR
GOLFVIEW DR
GOLFWOOD DR
GOVERNOR CT
GOVERNOR DR
GRAYWOOD DR
GREAT HILL DR
GREEN LANTERN LN
GREENBRIAR LN
GREENMORE DR
GREENYARD CT
GREENYARD DR
GREYSTOKE CT
GUENEVERE DR
HAPPY CT
HARVEST HILL CT
HATTERAS DR
HELMSDALE CT
HENRY AVE
HENRY OAKS CT
HENSLER CORDES LN
HICKORY KNOLL CT
HICKORY TREE CT
HICKORY TREE LN
HICKORY VIEW LN
HIDEAWAY LN
HIGH MEADOWS DR
HIGHLAND DR
HIGHLAND RIDGE DR
HIGHVIEW DR
HILL TRAIL DR
HILLBROOK DR
HILLSDALE DR
HOLLOWAY RD
HOLLOWAY RIDGE CT
HOLLY GARDEN CT
HOLLY GARDEN DR
HOLLY GREEN CT
HOLLY GREEN DR
HOLLY HAVEN DR
HOLLY TERRACE CT
HOLLYBEND CT
HOLLYBEND DR
HOLLYBUSH CT
HOLLYLEAF CT
HOLLYLEAF DR
HOLLYRIDGE CT
HOLLYRIDGE DR
HOLSHIRE WAY
HOWARD DR
HUNTLEIGH DR
IRON LANTERN DR
IRONGATE WALK
IRONWOOD DR
IVY CT
IVYWOOD DR
J B HUNT CT
JACOB LN
JAMBOREE DR
JARES CT
JASMIN PARK CT
JEFFERSON AVE
JEFFERSON RD
JOYCE CT
KACEY LN
KEHRS MILL BEND CT
KEHRS MILL BEND DR
KEHRS MILL RD
KEHRS MILL RIDGE DR
KEHRS MILL TRL
KENILWORTH CT
KENILWORTH LN
KENT CT
KEYSTONE FARM DR
KINGRIDGE DR
KLAMBERG LN
KYLEMORE DR
KYLEWOOD PL
LAKEWOOD LN
LALOR DR
LARKHILL LN
LEA MEADOWS DR
LEICESTER CIR

1H
6F
2C
6F
4F
4C
4D
6G
7G
1B
1B
4C
7F
5D
4G
2B
3D
4E
6D
3F
7F
8E
8E
2A
2H
1B
1B
2B
8E
7E
5F
3F
6F
4F
6G
2A
1A
4E
7E
4F
2G
1G
5C
1A
3G
9C
7C
7D
6D
6D
7C
3D
3G
2I
7B
7C
2H
3D
3D
4F
4F
7C
2H
4E
7E
2B
7E
7E
7E
3H
7E
2I
3D
3F
4F
4F
7B
3H
4E
7E
2F
2H
3I
1H
5G
8E
4G
4G
3B
2G
4G
4D
2G
4C
2F
2G
4C
4F
4F
7F
7F
7F
7F
7F
2E
8F
8F
8F
8F
8F
3I
2H
2E
6F
4C
2H
1I
2H
5D
2F
6C
6C
6G
2H
6F
5F
5F
6E
7F
5F
5F
2C
4D
5F
3E
3D
4C
6C
2H
6B
6C
6C
3D
3H
5F
3G
4E

LEMONWOOD DR
LENNOX DR
LERING CT
LERING DR
LESLIE LN
LEXBRIDGE LN
LILYBUD CT
LINDELL DR
LINDY BLVD
LINDY CT
LITTLE HILL CT
LOCK DR
LOG HILL CT
LOG HILL LN
LOG TRAIL DR
LONDONDARY DR
LORCHRIS CIR
LUCERNE CROSSING CT
LUCERNE PLACE DR
LYONS AVE
MADRINA CT
MAEVE CT
MAGNOLIA TRACE DR
MANCHESTER RD
MANORCREST LN
MANORS WAY
MANSIONHILL DR
MAPLE LN
MARK WESLEY LN
MARSTEN CT
MARYWOOD CT
MAYFAIR DR
MAYMONT DR
MEADOW BRIDGE DR
MEADOWBROOK COUNTRY CLUB EST
MEADOWBROOK COUNTRY CLUB WAY
MEADOWBROOK DR
MELANIE MEADOWS LN
MERCER MANOR DR
MID TRAIL CT
MID TRAIL DR
MILLDALE DR
MIMOSA LN
MOCKINGBIRD LN
MONROE MILL DR
MONTICELLO DR
MORENA CT
MOREWOOD CT
MOUNTVIEW CT
MUIR VIEW DR
NANCEEN CT
NANCY PL
NANTUCKET DR
NASSAU WAY
NEW BALLWIN OAKS CT
NEW BALLWIN OAKS DR
NEW BALLWIN RD
NEWBURY DR
NEWFIELD CT
NEWPORT LN
NEWTON PL
NORMAN GATE DR
NORTHMOOR DR
NORWICH CT
NORWOOD CIR
NOTTINGHAM DR
OAK BOROUGH CT
OAK BOROUGH DR
OAK BRIDGE DR
OAK COMMONS DR
OAK LEAF MANOR CT
OAK MEADOWS CT
OAK PASS CT
OAK PATH CT
OAK PATH DR
OAK RIDGE TRAILS CT
OAK RUN LN
OAK TOP CT
OAKBRIAR FARM CT
OAKBRIAR FARM DR
OAKLEIGH WOODS DR
OAKMONT CIR
OAKMONT FARM DR
OAKNUT CT
OAKTON RIDGE CT
OAKWOOD FARMS CT
OAKWOOD FARMS LN
OAKWOOD TERRACE CT
OLD BALLWIN RD
OLD KIEFER CREEK RD
OLD OAKS DR
ORCHARD AVE
ORKNEY CT
PALM BAY DR
PANHURST CT
PARK DR
PARKER DR
PARKROSE CT
PARKWAY DR
PAULA VALE CT
PEBBLE LAKE DR
PENNY CT
PENNY LN
PICARDY HILL DR
PIERSIDE LN
PINE HOLLOW CT
PINE RIDGE TRAILS CT
PINE TERRACE DR
PINE TREE LN
PINE VILLAGE CT
PLEASANT GROVE AVE
POINTE LANSING CIR
POINTE LANSING CT
POINTE LUCERNE CT
PORTSDOWN RD
PORTWIND PL
PRINCETON GATE DR
PROVIDENCE RD
QUAIL DR
QUAIL TERRACE CT
QUAIL VILLAGE CT
QUAILS NEST RD
QUAILVIEW DR
QUINNMOOR DR
QUINNMORE DR
RADFORD LN
RAINBOW CIRCLE CT
RAMSEY LN
RASCH CT
RAUSCHER DR
RED PINE CT
REDSTART DR
REINKE RD
REIS BEND RD
REJUVENATION LN
REMINGTON PLACE CT
REMINGTON PLACE DR
REMINGTON WAY CT
REMINGTON WAY DR
RENEHALE DR
RETHMEIER DR
RICHLAND MEADOWS DR
RIDGE OAK CT
RIES BEND RD
RIES CT
RIES RD
RIETZKE MOUNTAIN TRL
ROBIN HILL LN

7E
3B
3B
3B
6E
3E
5C
4D
6G
6G
1G
5G
4D
4D
4F
3D
5F
4E
4D
5F
7E
6C
7F
5G
3H
2I
1I
5G
8E
7C
7E
3B
3H
3B
1D
1C
3D
6E
2F
4F
4F
2I
4C
5G
4E
3E
2C
3G
2H
2H
8D
6D
3C
7F
9D
9D
5D
4F
3H
3C
5D
2D
2F
3E
3D
3B
6B
7B
8D
8E
8E
8D
4F
3G
3G
9D
8D
7B
6B
6B
3G
2E
6B
4F
8D
6C
6B
7B
5E
8B
2G
5E
3H
6C
7A
4F
5D
3F
5C
7E
1I
2H
2H
1B
7A
8E
9D
8C
4E
8D
4E
6F
6F
4E
4C
6G
2D
3C
5D
7C
7D
7A
7C
2F
2F
6E
4D
5E
5F
4C
8E
6D
6C
7F
9C
7E
7F
6E
7E
4E
6F
7B
7B
6F
6F
5F
8B
5G

ROCK RD
ROCK TRAIL CT
ROCK TRAIL DR
ROJEAN DR
ROLAND AVE
ROLLING GLEN LN
ROMINE CIR
ROSEWELL CT
ROTHERHAM DR
ROYAL OAKS DR
RUE DE GASCONY CT
RUE MONTAND DR
RUNNING CREEK DR
RUSTIC VALLEY CT
RUSTIC VALLEY DR
RUTHWOOD DR
SCHOETTLER RD
SEAWIND DR
SEVEN TRAILS DR
SHADALANE WALK
SHADY CASTLE CT
SHADY MEADOWS DR
SHANDRA DR
SHARON PL
SHEFFIELD CT
SHIRLEY LN
SHOWPLACE CT
SILVERCREEK LN
SKYLINE DR
SMITH DR
SOLON DR
SORRENTO DR
SPOONERS MILL DR
SPRAGUES MILL CT
SPRING LEIGH CT
SPRING MEADOWS DR
SPRING OAKS CT
SPRING OAKS DR
SPRINGLAKE CT
ST ANDREWS CT
ST JOSEPHS DR
ST MARYS DR
STATEWOOD DR
STEAMBOAT LN
STEEPLE HILL LN
STEEPLETON CT
STODDARDS MILL DR
STONEBRIAR CT
STONEBRIAR RIDGE DR
STONEY CREEK LN
STORS MILL CT
STRAUB RD
STREIFF CT
STREIFF LN
STRYKER CT
SUDBURY LN
SUMMERSWEET LN
SUNFIELD PL
SUNNYBRAE CT
SUNNYSIDE CT
SUNNYSLOPE DR
SUNRISE BLVD
SUNSET DR
SUNSTONE DR
SURF CT
SWEET MEADOWS LN
SWEETCREEK DR
SWEETWOOD CT
TALBERT CT
TALL TIMBERS MEADOWS DR
TAMARACK DR
TANGLEWILDE DR
TARA RIDGE CT
TEMPLE AVE
TERRINGTON DR
THORNRIDGE CT
TIMKA DR
TONI MARIE CT
TORINO DR
TOWERCLIFFE DR
TOWERWOOD DR
TRAGO CREEK DR
TRAILGROVE CT
TRAILWOOD DR
TRAVELLA CT
TREASURE COVE
TREEWOOD CT
TURFWOOD DR
TURNBURY CIR
TWIGWOOD DR
TWOSOME CT
VAIL CT
VALLEY MANOR DR
VALLEY TRAIL DR
VERNAL HILL CT
VICTOR CT
VICTORIA POINTE CT
VILLAGE BROOK CT
VILLAGE CREEK CT
VILLAGE CREEK DR
VILLAGE MEAD DR
VILLAGE MEADOW DR
VILLAGE WOOD CT
VLASIS DR
VOSSHILL DR
WALNUT POINT CT
WARBLER CT
WARNER CT
WARWICK LN
WATFORD DR
WELLINGTON ESTATES DR
WELLSHIRE CT
WENDEVY CT
WESTGLEN VILLAGE DR
WESTPAR DR
WESTRUN DR
WESTSIDE DR
WESTWOOD DR
WETHERBURN RD
WETHERBY TERRACE DR
WHISPERING FOREST DR
WHISPERING VILLAGE CIR
WHISPERING WILLOW CT
WHITE ACRE CT
WHITE TREE CT
WHITE TREE LN
WILD OAK CT
WILDBRIER DR
WILDFLOWER CT
WILDFOREST CT
WILDWOOD PKY
WILLOWICK DR
WINDCLIFFE DR
WINDMILL DR
WINDSOR MILL DR
WINDY ACRES ESTATES DR
WOERTHER LN
WOODGREEN DR
WOODHILL ESTATES DR
WOODLAWN TERRACE CT
WOODMAR CT
WOODRUFF DR
WOODRUN CT
WOODRUN DR
WOODS MILL RD
WOODSIDE TRAILS DR
WYNN PL

4F
4F
4F
5D
6G
3B
5C
7C
3I
7G
1H
2H
8E
8E
8D
3I
1H
5E
5F
5C
8C
4G
8F
6G
4E
5E
8D
2H
4D
4D
6E
7F
4E
4F
4G
3H
5G
4G
2H
3F
6E
6E
7D
5E
1G
8B
4E
2H
1B
6D
4E
1F
6G
4D
7D
3D
2G
3F
2H
5E
3E
7F
4C
3H
6F
4F
5E
3G
7F
6F
2F
3I
7F
5F
8C
7A
5G
8C
7G
6G
7D
7D
2F
2G
2B
6G
2G
7D
3E
7E
3C
5E
7E
4F
8E
5D
6D
7C
6D
7D
7C
7C
7D
5D
8D
8D
5G
6E
3C
4F
1G
3E
5C
8D
2B
7C
5G
3D
2B
8C
8D
8D
8D
4E
4E
4E
2G
3G
8E
3G
2G
3E
6F
2I
4E
6D
5F
4F
7A
7B
3F
3D
7D
7D
1I
9D
8D

141 HWY
AGEAN WAY
ALGONQUIN DR
ALVERSTON CT
AMBER JACK CT
AMBER JACK DR
ANDANTE DR
ANDOVER LN
ANNONDALE LN
ANTIOCH LN
APPLEGATE LN
APPLESTONE DR
ARBOR HAVEN DR
ARBOR RIDGE CT
ARBORWOOD DR
ARMSTRONG LN
ASHBOURNE DR
ASILOMAR CT
ASPEN TRAIL DR
ASPEN VILLAGE DR
AULD SPANISH CT
AZTEC DR
BABERTON DR
BALERO CT
BALINA DR
BALLPARK DR
BALLWIN COMMONS CIR
BALLWIN COMMONS DR
BALLWIN ESTATES CT
BALLWIN MANOR DR
BALLWOOD DR
BALLYSHANNON CT
BALTRAY CT
BARHAM DOWN DR
BARKER CT
BARKER LN
BARTON LN
BAXTER ACRES DR
BAXTER HEIGHTS CT
BAXTER RD
BAYWILLOW DR
BEDFORD LN
BELLERIVE DR
BENBOW CT
BIG BEND RD
BIRCHWOOD DR
BITTERFIELD CT
BITTERFIELD DR
BITTERWOOD DR
BLAZEDWOOD CT
BLAZEDWOOD DR
BLUE RIDGE PLACE CT
BLUE SAGE CT
BLUE SAGE DR
BOLTON DR
BRADFORD ESTATES CT
BRASS LAMP DR
BREEZEVIEW DR
BREEZEWOOD DR
BRIARHILL CT
BRIARWYCK DR
BRIDGEPORT DR
BRIGHT MEADOWS DR
BRIGHTFIELD DR
BRIGHTSPUR LN
BRISTOL CT
BRITE STAR CT
BROOKMONT FARM CT
BROOKSIDE LN
BROOKTREE DR
BUCKHURST CT
BUCKHURST DR
BURGUNDY LN
BURLINGTON MILL DR
BUSH DR
CALICO LN
CAMARGO DR
CAPITOL LANDING DR
CAPRICE GARDENS CT
CARAVEL CT
CARDEL DR
CARINA CT
CASCADE LAKE CT
CASTLE FOREST CT
CASTLE GLEN CT
CASTLE MANOR CT
CASTLE MEADOWS CT
CASTLE PINES CT
CASTLE PINES DR
CASTLE RIDGE CT
CASTLE RIDGE DR
CASTLE TERRACE CT
CAYBETH DR
CEDAR RUN DR
CEDAR TRAIL DR
CEDAR TREE LN
CEDAR VILLAGE CT
CENTER CT
CHAMPION WAY DR
CHANCELLOR HEIGHTS DR
CHARBRAY DR
CHAROAK DR
CHAROLAIS DR
CHARTRAND CT
CHERRY HILL DR
CHERRY RIDGE CT
CHEVINGTON CT
CHIPLEY CIR
CHOWNING CT
CHURCHILL LN
CLA TER RI DR
CLARKSON MILL CIR
CLARKSON RD
CLAYBEND DR
CLAYBORN DR
CLAYHEATH CT
CLAYMONT COURT CIR
CLAYMONT COVE CT
CLAYMONT DR
CLAYMONT ESTATES DR
CLAYMONT PLACE DR
CLAYMOOR DR
CLAYTON CORNERS DR
CLAYTON CROSSING DR
CLAYTON MEADOWS CT
CLAYTON POINTE CT
CLAYTON RD
CLAYTON RIDGE DR
CLAYTON VALLEY CT
CLAYTONBROOK CT
CLAYTONBROOK DR
CLAYWORTH DR
CLEAR CREEK CT
CLEAR MEADOWS DR
CLETA CT
CLETA DR
CLUBHOUSE DR
COACHGATE CT
COACHGATE LN
COBBLESTONE LN
COLUMBARD DR
COOL MEADOWS DR
CORAL TER
CORONADO DR
CORONET DR
COUNTRY CLUB DR
COUNTRY CREEK CT
COUNTRY DOWNS DR

1I
2H
3E
7C
6G
6G
2B
3E
3F
3E
5D
8E
8E
9E
7E
5G
4E
8F
3F
7D
4F
4F
3D
3H
4F
5F
6E
6E
7F
5F
7E
6C
6C
2I
6G
6F
5D
4G
4G
4G
3H
3B
3E
3F
8F
5D
3I
3I
6E
7E
7E
3D
4F
4F
4F
3B
3G
7G
2G
8E
3D
3C
4G
8F
3G
4C
4F
6B
6F
2H
7B
7B
3I
4F
6E
2G
2B
2B
3E
8F
4F
6C
8F
8C
8C
6C
8C
8D
8C
8C
9C
8D
4F
8D
3F
4G
7D
5C
3G
3I
2B
8D
2B
2B
3C
8E
1G
3E
2B
3D
3B
1A
1A
3C
1F
3C
2E
3D
3E
2E
2E
1F
1H
3B
2F
1F
2F
3C
1F
3C
2C
3H
8E
4G
8F
8F
1I
6E
6E
2H
6C
3F
5E
3E
4C
3E
4G
8E

CITY OF BALLWIN, MISSOURI

0 700 1,400 2,100
FEET

TRASH , YARD WASTE & 
RECYCLING

MONDAY
TUESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY

CONTRACTED

SCHEDULE




